



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2016-00107 – Care Packages under the Mental Health ACT 1983

- 1. The number of after care packages under Section 117 of the Mental Health Act 1983 each financial year from 2013/14 to 2015/16 and at the beginning of 2016/17 at the CCG.**

The information requested is not held by the CCG. It is advised you refer your request to [Norfolk County Council](#) who may be able to advise.

- 2. Can you break down the above figures by whether the patients were detained under the act or part of a community treatment order (CTO)?**

Please see the response to question 1 above.

- 3. The amount spent on after care packages for people leaving detention and on CTOs commissioned under Section 117 of the Mental Health Act 1983 each financial year during the same period.**

Please see the response to question 1 above.

- 4. Can you break down the amount spent by whether the patients were detained under the act or part of a community treatment order (CTO)?**

Please see the response to question 1 above.

- 5. The length of time patients are provided after care, broken down by people being discharged from detention or on CTOs.**

Please see the response to question 1 above.